Staples eighty-four dollars and thirty-six cents ($84.36) towards the altar 
for the Farthing Memorial, with the hope of being able 'to send later an 
additional sum that will make their full gift one hundred dollars. In addi­
tion to this, the sum of one hundred and sixty-four dollars and fifty cents 
($164.50) must be added which was not sent through the treasurer.

In  an educational way they have held monthly meetings since October 
with a fair attendance by the leaders of the various branches. The scrap 
book work has, under the leadership of Miss Van Schaick, been most en­